
Randolph County Inspectors 
 

 

Jonathan Barnes 
P.O. Box 49571 
Greensboro, NC 27419 
336-632-9088 
Jcbarnes@whlock.com 

Mark Bost 
N.C. Forest Service 
304 Old Hargrave Road 
Lexington, NC 27295 
919-428-4378 
mark.bost@ncagr.gov 

Jeremy Brinkley 
Wall and Company, Inc. 
P.O. Box 497 
Lexington, NC 27293-0497 
336-247-3068 
jeremy@wallandcompanyinc.com 

Cody Brooks 
Gelbert, Fullbright & Randolph Forestry 
Consultants PLLC 
1290 Indpendence Church Road 
Emporia, VA 23847 
704-984-8197 
cabrooks@gfrforestry.com 

Caela Brooks 
Gelbert, Fullbright & Randolph Forestry 
Consultants, PLLC 
1290 Independence Church Road 
Emporia, VA 23847 
704-984-0343 
cdbrooks@gfrforestry.com 

David Henderson 
Henderson Forestry Consultants, P.A. 
919 S. Cox Street 
Suite A-1 
Asheboro, NC 27203 
336-953-2062 
david@hfcforestry.com 

Jeremy Isom 
GFR Forestry Consultants, PLLC 
P.O. Box 488 
Lillington, NC 27546-0488 
919-356-8938 
jisom@gfrforestry.com 

Adam Listerman 
Forest Land Resource Consultants 
5135 River Road 
Richfield, NC 28137 
704-695-2098 
adam@forestlandrc.com 



Randolph County Inspectors 
 

 

William Lock 
William H. Lock & Associates Inc 
P.O. Box 49571 
Greensboro, NC 27419 
336-632-9088 
whlock@whlock.com 

Philip Mead 
Henderson Forestry Consultants, P.A. 
919 S Cox Street, Suite A-1 
Asheboro, NC 27203-6493 
336-653-8839 
phil@hfcforestry.com 


